
                                        Amherst Invitational
                         Standing Rocks County Park & Winter Recreation Area
                                      Stevens Point, Wisconsin
                                           August 26, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8075  Charlie Vater                 10  Iola-Scandinavia              17:26.5  5:37 
      2    2 8230  Adam Eiden                    11  Pacelli                       17:32.2  5:39 
      3    3 8042  Alex Metko                    12  Brillion                      17:34.6  5:40 
      4    4 8221  Owen Klaus                    11  Ozaukee                       17:43.1  5:43 
      5    5 8076  Robert Vater                  12  Iola-Scandinavia              17:49.4  5:45 
      6    6 8222  Calvin McKee                  12  Ozaukee                       18:15.6  5:53 
      7    7 8233  Gabe Hoerter                  11  Pacelli                       18:17.6  5:54 
      8    8 8229  Sam Carpenter                 10  Pacelli                       18:55.1  6:06 
      9    9 8253  Benjamin Schoeni              10  St. Mary Catholic             19:20.2  6:14 
     10   10 8226  Aaron Nehls                   10  Ozaukee                       19:27.8  6:16 
     11      8058  Jesse Wilson                  12  Clintonville                  19:42.8  6:21 
     12   11 8039  Bob Huntley                    9  Brillion                      19:47.3  6:23 
     13   12 8235  Nolan Wojchik                 10  Pacelli                       20:00.1  6:27 
     14   13 8013  Elijah Bohm                    9  Amherst                       20:01.3  6:27 
     15   14 8073  Jacob Lashua                  11  Iola-Scandinavia              20:03.2  6:28 
     16   15 8231  Ben Haemmerle                 12  Pacelli                       20:08.8  6:30 
     17   16 8038  Caeden Holly                  11  Brillion                      20:16.7  6:32 
     18   17 8225  Tyler Mueller                 12  Ozaukee                       20:20.1  6:33 
     19   18 8232  Lucas Haemmerle                9  Pacelli                       20:21.0  6:33 
     20   19 8251  Ashton Post                   10  St. Mary Catholic             20:27.0  6:35 
     21   20 8069  Dylan Donovan                 12  Iola-Scandinavia              20:39.7  6:40 
     22   21 8072  Ian Koss                      11  Iola-Scandinavia              20:47.8  6:42 
     23   22 8017  Max Voss                      10  Amherst                       20:53.9  6:44 
     24   23 8270  Ian Sherman                   10  Waupaca                       21:06.3  6:48 
     25   24 8087  Zachary Schertz               12  Little Wolf (Manawa)          21:16.3  6:51 
     26   25 8030  Jesse Alvarez                 11  Brillion                      21:17.2  6:52 
     27   26 8086  Ricky Pingel                      Little Wolf (Manawa)          21:17.3  6:52 
     28      8055  Cody Carrico                  12  Clintonville                  21:27.6  6:55 
     29   27 8031  Parker Braun                  11  Brillion                      21:30.5  6:56 
     30   28 8088  Matthew Thoma                 10  Little Wolf (Manawa)          21:30.8  6:56 
     31   29 8033  Garett Deiter                 11  Brillion                      21:33.2  6:57 
     32   30 8083  Justin Buschke                11  Little Wolf (Manawa)          21:46.1  7:01 
     33      8056  Mason Carrico                 10  Clintonville                  21:56.5  7:04 
     34   31 8227  Brice Schueller                9  Ozaukee                       21:56.5  7:04 
     35   32 8034  Ethan Fischer                  9  Brillion                      21:57.3  7:04 
     36   33 8085  Keither Jepson                11  Little Wolf (Manawa)          22:00.1  7:05 
     37      8109  Jaden Sthur                   11  Marion                        22:02.3  7:06 
     38      8032  Isaak Breeden                 11  Brillion                      22:02.6  7:06 
     39   34 8265  Andrew Jones                  12  Waupaca                       22:05.8  7:07 
     40      8057  Ethan Hansen                   9  Clintonville                  22:15.3  7:10 
     41      8035  Michael Fischer               11  Brillion                      22:22.2  7:13 
     42   35 8254  Noah Valentine                10  St. Mary Catholic             22:22.5  7:13 
     43   36 8070  Samuel Groeschl                9  Iola-Scandinavia              22:31.4  7:15 
     44   37 8266  Brock Keil                    12  Waupaca                       22:37.7  7:17 
     45   38 8228  Otto Utech                     9  Ozaukee                       22:40.7  7:18 
     46      8045  Trenton Nicklaus              11  Brillion                      22:40.7  7:18 
     47      8049  Alex Vandehey                  9  Brillion                      22:40.9  7:19 
     48   39 8220  Riley Borchardt               11  Ozaukee                       22:45.8  7:20 
     49   40 8011  Marcus Barz                    9  Amherst                       22:53.5  7:23 
     50   41 8249  Tanner Miller                 10  St. Mary Catholic             22:55.1  7:23 
     51   42 8012  Noah Barz                     12  Amherst                       22:56.2  7:23 
     52   43 8244  Ian Albino                    10  St. Mary Catholic             22:57.1  7:24 
     53   44 8268  A.J. Nimmer                    9  Waupaca                       23:08.6  7:27 
     54      8046  Maxwell Paulson               10  Brillion                      23:16.8  7:30 
     55   45 8252  Alex Rice                      9  St. Mary Catholic             23:21.0  7:31 
     56   46 8018  Ryan Warzynski                10  Amherst                       23:24.6  7:33 
     57      8043  Cashton Miller                11  Brillion                      23:27.0  7:33 
     58   47 8267  Owen Lencki                    9  Waupaca                       23:33.6  7:35 
     59   48 8082  Noah Bortle                   11  Little Wolf (Manawa)          23:49.3  7:41 
     60      8040  Wyatt Keltesch                 9  Brillion                      24:01.4  7:44 
     8/27/2021  0:54AM
                                                                              Page 1
                                        Weather: Cloudy, 75°F



                                        Amherst Invitational
                         Standing Rocks County Park & Winter Recreation Area
                                      Stevens Point, Wisconsin
                                           August 26, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   49 8084  Ted Emmert                    11  Little Wolf (Manawa)          24:15.4  7:49 
     62      8108  Jackson Krohn                 10  Marion                        24:45.1  7:58 
     63      8051  William Vanderzanden          10  Brillion                      25:03.2  8:04 
     64   50 8264  Gage Anderson                 11  Waupaca                       25:45.1  8:18 
     65      8110  Jesse Trebus                  10  Marion                        25:52.1  8:20 
     66   51 8071  Aaron Jones                   11  Iola-Scandinavia              26:08.6  8:25 
     67      8048  Austin Thiel                  12  Brillion                      26:15.2  8:27 
     68      8089  Angelo Wiesner                12  Little Wolf (Manawa)          26:42.5  8:36 
     69   52 8250  Isaiah Plutz                  10  St. Mary Catholic             27:54.7  9:00 
     70   53 8271  Brett Strohbusch               9  Waupaca                       28:08.2  9:04 
     71   54 8015  Oliver Hylla                   9  Amherst                       28:29.8  9:11 
     72      8223  Chase Miller                  11  Ozaukee                       30:01.3  9:40 
     73      8037  Jacob Hackbarth               12  Brillion                      30:53.6  9:57 
     74      8224  Peyton Mueller                 9  Ozaukee                       31:25.9 10:08 
     75      8036  Erik Glaeser                  12  Brillion                      33:20.7 10:44 
     76      8068  Phillip Bruno                 12  Iola-Scandinavia              33:41.5 10:51 
     77      8050  Danny Vanderzanden            12  Brillion                      33:41.5 10:51 
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       1.    44  Pacelli                                    (18:58.8  94:53.8 2:36.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Adam Eiden                11 17:32.2
       2      7  Gabe Hoerter              11 18:17.6
       3      8  Sam Carpenter             10 18:55.1
       4     12  Nolan Wojchik             10 20:00.1
       5     15  Ben Haemmerle             12 20:08.8
       6   ( 18) Lucas Haemmerle            9 20:21.0

       2.    61  Iola-Scandinavia                           (19:21.4  96:46.6 3:21.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Charlie Vater             10 17:26.5
       2      5  Robert Vater              12 17:49.4
       3     14  Jacob Lashua              11 20:03.2
       4     20  Dylan Donovan             12 20:39.7
       5     21  Ian Koss                  11 20:47.8
       6   ( 36) Samuel Groeschl            9 22:31.4
       7   ( 51) Aaron Jones               11 26:08.6

       3.    68  Ozaukee                                    (19:32.7  97:43.1 4:13.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Owen Klaus                11 17:43.1
       2      6  Calvin McKee              12 18:15.6
       3     10  Aaron Nehls               10 19:27.8
       4     17  Tyler Mueller             12 20:20.1
       5     31  Brice Schueller            9 21:56.5
       6   ( 38) Otto Utech                 9 22:40.7
       7   ( 39) Riley Borchardt           11 22:45.8

       4.    82  Brillion                                   (20:05.3  100:26.3 3:55.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Alex Metko                12 17:34.6
       2     11  Bob Huntley                9 19:47.3
       3     16  Caeden Holly              11 20:16.7
       4     25  Jesse Alvarez             11 21:17.2
       5     27  Parker Braun              11 21:30.5
       6   ( 29) Garett Deiter             11 21:33.2
       7   ( 32) Ethan Fischer              9 21:57.3

       5.   141  Little Wolf (Manawa)                       (21:34.2  107:50.6 0:43.8)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Zachary Schertz           12 21:16.3
       2     26  Ricky Pingel                 21:17.3
       3     28  Matthew Thoma             10 21:30.8
       4     30  Justin Buschke            11 21:46.1
       5     33  Keither Jepson            11 22:00.1
       6   ( 48) Noah Bortle               11 23:49.3
       7   ( 49) Ted Emmert                11 24:15.4

       6.   147  St. Mary Catholic                          (21:36.4  108:01.9 3:36.9)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Benjamin Schoeni          10 19:20.2
       2     19  Ashton Post               10 20:27.0
       3     35  Noah Valentine            10 22:22.5
       4     41  Tanner Miller             10 22:55.1
       5     43  Ian Albino                10 22:57.1
       6   ( 45) Alex Rice                  9 23:21.0
       7   ( 52) Isaiah Plutz              10 27:54.7



                                        Amherst Invitational
                         Standing Rocks County Park & Winter Recreation Area
                                      Stevens Point, Wisconsin
                                           August 26, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   163  Amherst                                    (22:01.9  110:09.5 3:23.3)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Elijah Bohm                9 20:01.3
       2     22  Max Voss                  10 20:53.9
       3     40  Marcus Barz                9 22:53.5
       4     42  Noah Barz                 12 22:56.2
       5     46  Ryan Warzynski            10 23:24.6
       6   ( 54) Oliver Hylla               9 28:29.8

       8.   185  Waupaca                                    (22:30.4  112:32.0 2:27.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Ian Sherman               10 21:06.3
       2     34  Andrew Jones              12 22:05.8
       3     37  Brock Keil                12 22:37.7
       4     44  A.J. Nimmer                9 23:08.6
       5     47  Owen Lencki                9 23:33.6
       6   ( 50) Gage Anderson             11 25:45.1
       7   ( 53) Brett Strohbusch           9 28:08.2
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 8172  Luke Eiden                     8  MS_Pacelli                    11:44.2  5:53 
      2    2 8120  Ayden Kazda                    8  MS_Amherst                    12:15.0  6:08 
      3      8141  Ethan Lashua                   8  MS_Iola-Scandinavia           13:11.2  6:36 
      4    3 8169  Fisher Carroll                 5  MS_Pacelli                    13:11.3  6:36 
      5    4 8124  Colton Vanderlaan              8  MS_Amherst                    13:28.7  6:45 
      6    5 8202  Marcus Benjamin                6  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          13:28.8  6:45 
      7    6 8189  Carlos Verhoff                 7  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          13:48.6  6:55 
      8    7 8181  Dylan Brenn                    6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          13:57.3  6:59 
      9      8142  Henry Vater                    7  MS_Iola-Scandinavia           13:58.1  7:00 
     10    8 8183  Brady Deleeuw                  6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          14:06.4  7:04 
     11      8144  Gus Emmert                        MS_Manawa                     14:08.8  7:05 
     12    9 8170  Daniel Constntineau            8  MS_Pacelli                    14:09.0  7:05 
     13   10 8205  Adler Kirkland                 7  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          14:13.3  7:07 
     14   11 8190  Tripp Wroblewski               6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          14:16.9  7:09 
     15   12 8188  Gavin Post                     7  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          14:17.3  7:09 
     16   13 8155  Braylon Mielke                 7  MS_Marion                     14:24.6  7:13 
     17   14 8212  Gage Zietlow                   8  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          14:24.8  7:13 
     18   15 8468  Carson Wood                    6  Waupaca                       14:31.6  7:16 
     19   16 8469  Cody Winchester                6  Waupaca                       14:45.6  7:23 
     20   17 8207  Mason McIvor                   8  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          14:50.5  7:26 
     21   18 8152  Tristen Herro                  8  MS_Marion                     14:52.6  7:27 
     22      8487  Lucas Wucherer                 5  Amherst                       14:56.9  7:29 
     23   19 8184  Owen Dewitt                    6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          15:10.1  7:36 
     24   20 8118  Noah Flemming                  7  MS_Amherst                    15:12.5  7:37 
     25   21 8208  Oliver Najdowski               7  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          15:34.4  7:48 
     26   22 8157  Logan Zietlow                  8  MS_Marion                     15:40.0  7:50 
     27   23 8387  Xander Widdel                  5  Waupaca                       15:53.4  7:57 
     28   24 8173  Nathaniel Haemmerle            8  MS_Pacelli                    15:56.6  7:59 
     29   25 8135  Logan Swinford                 8  MS_Clintonville               16:15.4  8:08 
     30   26 8119  Tanner Fletcher                7  MS_Amherst                    16:15.8  8:08 
     31   27 8180  John Auth                      6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          16:19.4  8:10 
     32      8187  Dylan Olson                    6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          16:52.3  8:27 
     33      8182  Brandon Debraal                7  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          16:56.0  8:28 
     34   28 8211  Kole Schwirtz                  8  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          17:15.5  8:38 
     35   29 8209  Brody Olsen                    6  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          17:28.2  8:45 
     36   30 8171  Xander Dane                    8  MS_Pacelli                    17:31.9  8:46 
     37   31 8470  Josue Azuara                   7  Waupaca                       17:33.1  8:47 
     38   32 8472  Logan Nusz                     8  Waupaca                       17:40.4  8:51 
     39   33 9979  Wesley Gehring                 5  Waupaca                       17:53.8  8:57 
     40   34 8123  Elliot Podeszwa                8  MS_Amherst                    17:57.2  8:59 
     41   35 8121  Finn McGuire                   6  MS_Amherst                    18:09.6  9:05 
     42   36 8154  Landon Marquardt               8  MS_Marion                     18:10.0  9:05 
     43      8210  Evan Poltrock                  8  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          18:23.4  9:12 
     44      8203  Jack Hutchinson                8  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          18:23.7  9:12 
     45   37 8132  Dallas Hansen                  5  MS_Clintonville               18:26.6  9:14 
     46   38 8136  Parker Zoellick                6  MS_Clintonville               18:29.6  9:15 
     47   39 8471  Kadin Becker                   8  Waupaca                       18:29.7  9:15 
     48   40 8133  Oliver Howe                    7  MS_Clintonville               19:35.2  9:48 
     49   41 8153  Adam Liethen                   7  MS_Marion                     19:39.3  9:50 
     50      8465  Frank Danielson                6  Waupaca                       19:44.0  9:52 
     51   42 8151  Breckyn Dewhurst               6  MS_Marion                     20:09.5 10:05 
     52      8473  John Saari                     8  Waupaca                       20:48.4 10:25 
     53      8467  Trevor Wilson                  6  Waupaca                       20:53.2 10:27 
     54      8389  Reed Rogers                    5  Waupaca                       20:53.3 10:27 
     55      8466  Chase Loughrin                 6  Waupaca                       20:58.3 10:30 
     56      8206  JJ Krasselt                    6  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont          21:07.5 10:34 
     57      8489  Sean McGuire                   5  Amherst                       21:29.9 10:45 
     58      8139  Ryan Barden                    8  MS_Iola-Scandinavia           22:12.5 11:07 
     59      8192  Jacob Bacon                    8  MS_Tri-County                 22:37.0 11:19 
     60   43 8134  Ethan Huss                     8  MS_Clintonville               22:50.3 11:26 
     8/27/2021  0:54AM
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61      8140  Michael Kirmse                 7  MS_Iola-Scandinavia           23:11.3 11:36 
     62      9981  Blake Attoe                    5  Waupaca                       26:55.0 13:28 
     63   44 8122  Brenan Olson                   7  MS_Amherst                    29:04.7 14:33 
     64      8185  Anderson Homburg               6  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)          29:06.7 14:34 
     65      8464  Ephram Sanders                 5  Waupaca                       30:01.3 15:01 
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                                                                              Page 2
                                     Weather: Cloudy/humid, 75°F



                                        Amherst Invitational
                         Standing Rocks County Park & Winter Recreation Area
                                      Stevens Point, Wisconsin
                                           August 26, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    44  MS_St. Mary (Neenah)                       (14:05.3  70:26.5 0:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Carlos Verhoff             7 13:48.6
       2      7  Dylan Brenn                6 13:57.3
       3      8  Brady Deleeuw              6 14:06.4
       4     11  Tripp Wroblewski           6 14:16.9
       5     12  Gavin Post                 7 14:17.3
       6   ( 19) Owen Dewitt                6 15:10.1
       7   ( 27) John Auth                  6 16:19.4

       2.    67  MS_Weyauwega-Fremont                       (14:30.4  72:31.8 2:05.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Marcus Benjamin            6 13:28.8
       2     10  Adler Kirkland             7 14:13.3
       3     14  Gage Zietlow               8 14:24.8
       4     17  Mason McIvor               8 14:50.5
       5     21  Oliver Najdowski           7 15:34.4
       6   ( 28) Kole Schwirtz              8 17:15.5
       7   ( 29) Brody Olsen                6 17:28.2

       3.    67  MS_Pacelli                                 (14:30.6  72:33.0 5:47.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Luke Eiden                 8 11:44.2
       2      3  Fisher Carroll             5 13:11.3
       3      9  Daniel Constntineau        8 14:09.0
       4     24  Nathaniel Haemmerle        8 15:56.6
       5     30  Xander Dane                8 17:31.9

       4.    86  MS_Amherst                                 (15:01.9  75:09.2 5:42.2)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ayden Kazda                8 12:15.0
       2      4  Colton Vanderlaan          8 13:28.7
       3     20  Noah Flemming              7 15:12.5
       4     26  Tanner Fletcher            7 16:15.8
       5     34  Elliot Podeszwa            8 17:57.2
       6   ( 35) Finn McGuire               6 18:09.6
       7   ( 44) Brenan Olson               7 29:04.7

       5.   117  Waupaca                                    (16:04.9  80:24.1 3:08.8)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Carson Wood                6 14:31.6
       2     16  Cody Winchester            6 14:45.6
       3     23  Xander Widdel              5 15:53.4
       4     31  Josue Azuara               7 17:33.1
       5     32  Logan Nusz                 8 17:40.4
       6   ( 33) Wesley Gehring             5 17:53.8
       7   ( 39) Kadin Becker               8 18:29.7

       6.   130  MS_Marion                                  (16:33.3  82:46.5 5:14.7)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Braylon Mielke             7 14:24.6
       2     18  Tristen Herro              8 14:52.6
       3     22  Logan Zietlow              8 15:40.0
       4     36  Landon Marquardt           8 18:10.0
       5     41  Adam Liethen               7 19:39.3
       6   ( 42) Breckyn Dewhurst           6 20:09.5
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       7.   183  MS_Clintonville                            (19:07.5  95:37.1 6:34.9)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Logan Swinford             8 16:15.4
       2     37  Dallas Hansen              5 18:26.6
       3     38  Parker Zoellick            6 18:29.6
       4     40  Oliver Howe                7 19:35.2
       5     43  Ethan Huss                 8 22:50.3


